
 
 

 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

July 26 – August 1, 2021 
 

 
 
For Date: 07/26/2021  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

21-48498        0028:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-48499        0114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

21-48500        0141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-48501        0143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0283] DEERFIELD WATER DISTRICT BUILDING - STILLWATER RD 

 

21-48504        0224:31 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48506        0241 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-48507        0313 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-48508        0315 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-48509        0317 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-48510        0533 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

21-48522        0847:45 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + MOUNTAIN RD 

 

21-48524        0856:28 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

21-48537        0952:55 FOUND KEYS Notification   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-48557        1127:07 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N SECTOR - CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48562        1151:33 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BAKER LN 

 

21-48564        1156:07 CHECK WELFARE NOBODY HOME   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ADAMS CT 

 

21-48574        1239:01 911 CALL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-48583        1317:36 911 CALL Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48584        1322:28 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

 

21-48593        1401:24 FIRE ALARM ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 



21-48606        1506:38 VEHICLE FIRE TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

          Location:    [MSP] RT 91SB AFTER DFLD XOVER B4 1ST WEIGH STATION 

 

21-48614        1548:13 Car vs. Deer TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

21-48630        1656 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-48639        1734 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-48644        1740 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

21-48647        1747 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 1400] DEERFIELD HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

21-48655        1856:49 ODOR INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

21-48660        1908:34 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] W SECTOR - SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

21-48661        1909:40 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH OF HILLSIDE BY THE FARM - RIVER RD 

 

21-48709        2358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 07/27/2021  -  Tuesday  
 

21-48712        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48713        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

21-48714        0126 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-48718        0144:17 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48727        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48728        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48729        0301 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

21-48731        0310 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-48733        0322 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5304] BETTER.BIKE & PLAZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48734        0348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-48737        0504:58 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

21-48738        0531 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-48739        0538 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL & DES - N MAIN ST 

 

21-48757        0815:52 MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGTHU] LEARNING  CENTER (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-48758        0816 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 



 

21-48783        1006:12 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

21-48856        1522:37 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

21-48866        1607:58 911 MIS DIAL ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] W SECTOR - CONWAY RD 

 

21-48877        1707:44 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-48884        1726:43 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-48908        1914:41 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] AREA OF RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48915        1944:12 MOTOR VEHICLE SPEEDING TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 38.7 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

21-48934        2048:04 TRAFFIC HAZARD Investigated   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48943        2150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-48962        2339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 07/28/2021  -  Wednesday  
 

21-48965        0018 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SMITHS INTERCONNECT - NORTH ST 

 

21-48966        0046 SERVE WARRANT Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48967        0121 SERVE WARRANT Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

         Refer To Arrest:    21DRF-132-AR 

            Arrest:    BILLINGS, JILLIAN E      

           Address:    9 CAPT LATHROP DR   SOUTH DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT 

 

21-48969        0133:45 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48971        0409 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48975        0531 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS & THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-48976        0538 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-48977        0539 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-48980        0629 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-48995        0833:08 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PORTER ST 

 

21-49001        0907:55 FIRE ALARM ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TRACTOR REPAIR FACILITY - RIVER RD 

 

21-49042        1231:06 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Animal Control   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

21-49052        1308:51 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 



21-49059        1345:21 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MICHELLE CLARK RESIDENCE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-49074        1520 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-49082        1556 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

21-49092        1627 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-49099        1714:20 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-49100        1715 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-49105        1728 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49107        1739 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-49114        1810 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-49118        1814 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 1400] DEERFIELD HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

21-49143        2002 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-49146        2007 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-49151        2024 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4555] CHRISTOPHER CO. HAIR DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49159        2107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-49160        2114:26 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

21-49161        2121 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49165        2137 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5605] IDEAL MOVERS AND STORAGE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49174        2223 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-49189        2300 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-49182        2357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 07/29/2021  -  Thursday  
 

21-49184        0009:46 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49190        0107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-49191        0113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-49194        0147:31 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

21-49195        0259 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 



 

21-49198        0428 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-49199        0451 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49200        0542 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-49201        0550 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8195] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 

 

21-49204        0619 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-49213        0914:49 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF BILLINGS] BILLINGS HOUSE/THOMAS WILLIAMS HOUSE - OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-49215        0935:29 Drill/Testing No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WOOLMAN HILL - KEETS RD 

 

21-49281        1428 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-49293        1550 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-49301        1612:53 CHECK WELFARE Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SETTRIGHT RD 

 

21-49303        1616:05 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - SUGARLOAF ST + RIVER RD 

       Refer To Accident:    21DRF-40-AC 

 

21-49313        1649:22 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] CELL TOWER - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49318        1728 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

21-49320        1804 TRAFFIC HAZARD Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49321        1813 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-49329        1856 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-49333        1912:11 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    21DRF-41-AC 

 

21-49368        2041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-49378        2136:31 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

21-49382        2216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49394        2249 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-49392        2250 CHECK WELFARE Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-134-AR 

 

For Date: 07/30/2021  -  Friday  
 

21-49401        0019 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

21-49405        0137 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 



 

21-49406        0143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49408        0158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-49409        0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-49410        0234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-49411        0247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-49413        0304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-49418        0353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

21-49419        0411 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

21-49420        0415 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

21-49422        0536 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-49425        0607 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49427        0624 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-49435        0726 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-49438        0751:36 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

   Original Call #:    21-49392 

 

21-49459        0907:18 SERVE WARRANT Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    21DRF-133-AR 

21-49470        0945 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAWKS RD 

 

21-49486        1046 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-49507        1211 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-49513        1239 BREAKING AND ENTERING Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TREEHOUSE BREWING - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-165-OF 

 

21-49521        1301:37 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

21-49522        1311 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-49535        1407 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-49543        1430 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

21-49581        1603 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49586        1617:50 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 



 

21-49621        1836:13 911 CALL ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] W SECTOR - RIDGE RD 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-166-OF 

 

21-49630        1909:32 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WOOLMAN HILL RETREAT CENTER - KEETS RD 

 

21-49666        2030:12 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SW SECTOR - PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-49667        2051:30 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 

 

21-49677        2128 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-49691        2210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-49694        2223 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-49703        2234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-49710        2340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49711        2340 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49713        2350 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

21-49714        2359 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 07/31/2021  -  Saturday  
 

21-49718        0054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-49720        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 1400] DEERFIELD HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

21-49721        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49722        0104 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49723        0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-49727        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49728        0208 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49729        0211 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GOREY FABRICATION - NORTH ST 

 

21-49731        0402 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49732        0405 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY/GMG ENTERPRISES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49733        0415:29 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Unfounded   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-49799        1246:03 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 



21-49839        1429:42 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

21-49842        1434:52 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-49867        1547 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-49869        1600 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49874        1612:14 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-49875        1616:12 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

21-49892        1708 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-49895        1719:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-49912        1825:27 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

21-49929        1857 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

21-49946        1958 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49966        2000:23 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

21-49956        2050:29 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-49962        2124 PATROL AREA NORTH ADAMS REGIONAL HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-49972        2154 PATROL AREA NORTH ADAMS REGIONAL HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

21-49976        2210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

21-49978        2218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

21-50000        2335:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-50001        2352 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/01/2021  -  Sunday  
 

21-50005        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

21-50009        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4575] SUGARLOAF DENTAL - PARK ST 

 

21-50011        0126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

21-50016        0152 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

21-50017        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-50018        0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 



 

21-50019        0301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL & DES - N MAIN ST 

 

21-50021        0304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-50023        0516 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-50024        0519:54 FRAUD/SCAM Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 

       Refer To Incident:    21DRF-167-OF 

 

21-50061        0930 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-50071        1057:18 ABANDONED 911 CALL Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NONE - HERITAGE WAY 

 

21-50133        1401:04 BE ON THE LOOK OUT FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [SUN] MONTAGUE RD 

   Original Call #:    21-50120 

 

21-50159        1603:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822268 

 

21-50160        1603 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-50163        1615 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

21-50175        1701 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

21-50176        1707 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

21-50177        1728 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-50178        1728 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

21-50181        1733 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT NORTH ADAMS REGIONAL HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-50184        1743:32 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION CRIMINAL APPLICATION   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T1822270 

        Refer To Summons:    21DRF-135-AR 

           Summons:    PIKE, TIMOTHY W JR      

           Address:    30 IRIS CT   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       LICENSE NOT IN POSSESSION 

 

21-50190        1815:31 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

21-50200        1922:25 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

21-50208        1959:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-50212        2008:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

21-50215        2021 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

21-50220        2048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DEERFIELD CENTER 

 

21-50221        2049 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-50223        2054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

21-50224        2101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

21-50229        2125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

21-50241        2144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

21-50243        2149:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-50269        2350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

21-50271        2359:12 BREAKING AND ENTERING Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

 

 


